

## The Mount Vernon Council of Citizens Associations, Inc. P.O. Box 203, Mount Vernon, VA 22121-9998

Gerald Hyland Supervisor Mount Vernon District 2511 Parkers Lane Alexandria, VA 22306

October 9, 2009

Ref: MVCCA Resolutions-Transportation related

Dear Supervisor Hyland,

It is my pleasure to forward to you the two resolutions that have been passed/approved by the Mount Vernon Council of Citizens Associations General Membership. They both target important issues related to transportation and traffic within the Mount Vernon District.

We request that you take the appropriate steps to help us implement the actions identified in these two resolutions.

Thank you for your continued support of the citizens of the Mount Vernon District. If you have any questions please feel free to contact me.

Regards,

Katherine Ward Co-Chair MVCCA 703-627-8782 cell

Encl: MVCCA Resolution: 2009-01- Improvements to Traffic Flow Rt1 MVCCA Resolution: 2009-02- Metrorail Extension (HR 1635 support)